Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. 2012-0189-CORR/TRV

AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN SANTA FE COUNTY
AND WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEW MEXICO, INC.

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into thisﬁ&day of %Aml 5, by

and between SANTA FE COUNTY, (hereinafter referred to as the “Courty”), and WASTE
MANAGEMENT OF NEW MEXICO, INC., (hereafter referred to as the “Contractor”).

WHEREAS, pursuant to a procurement the County and Contractor entered into Agreement
No. 2012-0189-CORR/TRYV which provides for the Contractor to provide solid waste removal and
disposal services for the Santa Fe County Adult Detention Center for a two (2) year term; and

WHEREAS, according to Article 15, “No Oral Modifications; Written Amendments
Required,” of Agreement No. 2012-0189-CORR/TRYV allows the parties to amend the Agreement by
an instrument in writing executed by the parties hereto; and

WHEREAS, according to Article 3 (Effective Date and Term), the County may extend the
term of the Agreement for two (2) years in one (1) year increments. By Amendment No. 1 the term
of the Agreement was extended to May 17, 2015. The County has notified the Contractor that the
County wishes to extend the term to May 17, 2016; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to enter into this Amendment No. 2 to extend the term for
another year to May 17, 2016.

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

1. ARTICLE 3. “ Effective Date and Term” a new subparagraph “3.b” is inserted to read as
follows:

b. By Amendment No. 2, the County notifies Contractor and exercises the
County’s option to extend the term of this Agreement for one (1) year
from May 17, 2015 to May 17, 2016 on the same terms and conditions
as stated in Agreement No. 2012-0189-CORR/TRV.

2. All other provisions of Agreement No. 2012-0189-CORR/TRV not specifically amended or
modified by this Amendment No. 2 shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Amendment No. 2 to Agreement
No. 2012-0189-CORR/TRYV as of the date first written above.

SANTA FE COQUNTY:
i/ AN
Katherine Miller | Date
Santa Fe County Manager




Approved as to Form

(At 7 s
Gregory S. Shaffer

Santa Fe County Attorney

Finance Department Approval

)
Carole H. Jara%* '1%0

Finance Department Director

WA, MANAG

7
(nel s i

(Signature) -

kq.mc { bu{\/\

(Print Name)

Terclory, ManNrger
(Print Title) J

Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. 2012-0189-CORR/TRV

0 3lys—
Date

él‘ {@{(zz}

Date

NT OF NEW MEXICO, INC.:

i’{.’&‘f‘g/jr

Date

Fad



